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For more information: www.rrcc.edu/online. Please see the tuition table on page 8 for Online Tuition rates. 

New online students are invited to attend the New Student Orientation August 16, 2016. 
                  Access Online Classes: 

o Go to http://rrcc.edu and click on The Rock 

o Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S” 
o Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY 

o Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click 

the live link for your class available under Student Schedule. 
o Your course materials will be available on the first day of class. 
o 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or http://helpdesk.cccs.edu 

 
Accelerated Online Courses (Dates Vary By Course) 
BUS- BUSINESS 

BUS 116 Personal Finance   

21787 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu 8/22–10/12 Armelino 

COM-COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

COM 125 Interpersonal Communication  3 

21727 470 Marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu  8/22-10/12 Adzema 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

ECE 101 Introduction to Early Childhood Education  3 

20483 470 Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu 8/22-10/12  Prevatte 

ECE 103 Guidance Strategies for Young Children  3 

21745 470 Heidi.hagenson@rrcc.edu 10/13-12/13  Hagenson 

ECO-ECOMNOMICS 

ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 

20485 471 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu   10/13-12/13 Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

22760 471 Diana.denison@rrcc.edu 10/13-12/13 Denison 

EDU- EDUCATION 

EDU 133 Teaching: ABE and ASE  3 

22519 470  9/10-12/13 Carr 

EDU 250 CTE in Colorado  1 

21973 470 Rita.stoffel@rrcc.edu  10/13-12/13 Stoffel 

HIS-HISTORY 

HIS 247 20th Century World History GT 3 

22992 471 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu  10/13-12/13 Nicholas 

HUM- HUMANITIES 

HUM 115 World Mythology GT 3 

22427 471 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu  9/6-12/13 Howell 

MAN-MANAGEMENT 

MAN 116 Principles of Supervision 
 

3 

21723 470 Suzzanna.martinez@rrcc.edu  9/8-12/13 Martinez 

MAN 117 Time Management  1 

21788 470 Gary.tenhulzen@rrcc.edu  11/1-12/13 Tenhulzen 

MAN 224 Leadership  3 

23008 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  8/22-10/12 Armelino 

MAN 226 Principles of Management  3 

20503 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  10/13-12/13 Armelino 

MAR-MARKETING 

MAR 216 Principles of Marketing  
 

3 

21556 470 Jen.tierney@rrcc.edu  8/22-10/12 Tierney 

MOT-MEDICAL OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 

MOT 120 Medical Office Financial Management  
 

3 

21636 470 laura.lunsford-elson@rrcc.edu 10/13-12/13 Lunsford-Elson 

REC-RECREATION 

REC 100 Introduction to Recreation  2 

22976 470 Sally.cinnncione@rrcc.edu 11/1-12/13 Kulcsar 

SOC-SOCIOLOGY 

SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology I GT 3 

21710 471 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu 10/13-12/13 Stablein 

     

     

     

15 Week Courses  
ACC-ACCOUNTING 

ACC 101 Fundamentals of Accounting 
 

3 

22046 470 Kathy.kaoudis@rrcc.edu  Kaoudis 

ACC 121 Accounting Principles I  
 

4 

21131 470 Danielle.scholl@rrcc.edu  Scholl 

ACC 122 Accounting Principles II 
 

4 

22370 470 Danielle.scholl@rrcc.edu  Scholl 

     

ANT-ANTHROPOLOGY 

ANT 215 Indians of North America GT 3 

22036 470 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu   Howell 

ART-ART 

ART 110 Art Appreciation GT 3 

20069 470  
 

FACULTY 

ART 139 Digital Photography I 
 

3 

21793 470 Alexis.clements@rrcc.edu   Clements 

AST-ASTRONOMY 

AST 101 Astronomy I w/Lab GT 4 

21335 470 Dustin.hubbard@rrcc.edu   Hubbard 
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BIO-BIOLOGY 

BIO 106 Basic Anatomy and Physiology 
 

4 

20108 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   Gray 

BIO 116 Introduction to Human Disease GT 3 

21907 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu  
 

Gray 

BUS-BUSINESS 

BUS 115 Introduction to Business 
 

3 

21134 470 Penny.landuyt@rrcc.edu   Landuyt 

21722 471 Gary.tenhulzen@rrcc.edu   Tenhulzen 

BUS 216 Legal Environment of Business  
 

3 

21141 470 Wendy.bird@rrcc.edu  McGreevy 

BUS 226 Business Statistics  
 

3 

21972 470 Paige.cudwort@rrcc.edu  
 

Cudworth 

CIS-COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS  

CIS 118 Introduction PC Applications: Win 7 & Office 2016 3 

20605 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  
 

Garrod 

21795 471 Peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu  
 

Burrus 

CIS 220 Fundamentals of Unix  3 

21618 470 Dave.nielsen@rrcc.edu   Nielsen 

CNG-COMPUTER NETWORKING 

CNG 131 Principles of Information Assurance  3 

22698 470 Christie.burton@rrcc.edu   Burton 

     

COM-COMUNICAITON 

COM 105 Career Communication 
 

3 

20910 470 Elizabeth.merritts@rrcc.edu   Merritts 

COM 125 Interpersonal Communication 
 

3 

21130 471 Marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu   Adzema 

COM 126 Communication in Healthcare 
 

3 

21267 470 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu   Mahoney 

CSC-COMPUTER SCIENCE 

CSC 119 Introduction to Programming: (Python) 
 

3 

22296 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CWB-COMPUTER WEB 

CWB 205 Client-side Script: JavaScript Soft  3 

23071 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CWB-COMPUTER WEB (cont.) 

CWB 209 Web Content Management Systems: Word Press  3 

22744 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  
 

Garrod 

DMS-DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 

DMS 101 Introduction to Sonography 
 

2 

21345 470 
  

FACULTY 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCAITON 

ECE 111 Infant/Toddler Theory/Practice  3 

21746 470 Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu   Kneppe 

ECO-ECONOMICS 

ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 

20484 470 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

20486 470 Diana.denison@rrcc.edu   Denison 

     

     

     

EMP-EMERGEMCY MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING 

EMP 106 Exercise Design Evaluation 
 

3 

21789 470 
  

FACULTY 

EMP 109 Incident Command Systems  3 

21790 470 Robert.brown@rrcc.edu   Brown 

EMP 240 Leadership and Influence 
 

3 

22445 470 Robert.brown@rrcc.edu  
 

Brown 

ENG-ENGLISH 

ENG 121 English Composition I  GT 3 

20018 470 Kyle.whitecotton@rrcc.edu  
 

Whitecotton 

20019 471 Amanda.hardman@rrcc.edu  
 

Hardman 

20487 472 Lisa.schneider@rrcc.edu  
 

Schneider 

21349 473 Sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu  
 

Tyburski 

ENG 122 English Composition II GT 3 

20035 470 Amy.braziller@rrcc.edu  
 

Hardman 

20488 471 Amy.braziller@rrcc.edu  
 

Tyburski 

20602 472 Paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu  
 

Gallagher 

21350 473 Amanda.hardman@rrcc.edu  
 

Hardman 

FST-FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 

FS T 103 Fire Behavior and Combustion 
 

3 

22428 470 Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu   Floyd 

FST-FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY (cont.) 

FST 202 Strategy and Tactics 
 

3 

20551 470 Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu   Floyd 

FST 204 Principles of Code Enforcement 
 

3 

20494 470 Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu   Brown 

FST 205 Fire Investigation I 
 

3 

20917 470 Robert.brown@rrcc.edu   Brown 

FST 206 Fire Company Supervision and Leadership 3 
 

20496 470 Art.gomez@rrcc.edu  Brown 

 

GEO-GEOGRAPHY 

GEO 105 World Regional Geography GT 3 

20492 470 Blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu   Mayberry 

HIS-HISTORY 

HIS 225 Colorado History GT 3 

20497 470 Kathryn.ordway@rrcc.edu  
 

Ordway 

     

     

     

HPR-HEALTHCARE PROVIDER 

HPR 106 Law and Ethics for Health Professionals 
 

2 

20539 470 Loretta.ivory@rrc.edu  
 

Ivory 

HPR 178 Medical Terminology 
 

2 

20540 470 Kathleen.lester@rrcc.edu  
 

Lester 

21941 471 Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu  
 

Vroman 

HUM-HUMANITIES 

HUM 115 World Mythology GT 3 

21882  470 Marjorie.berman@rrcc.edu  
 

Berman 

HWE-HEALTH AND WELLNESS 

HWE 100 Human Nutrition  
 

3 

20501 470 Ashley.tracey@rrcc..edu   Tracey 
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MAT-MATH 

MAT 050 Quantitative Literacy 
 

4 

22269 470 Thomas.niehoff@rrcc.edu  
 

Niehoff 

22270 471 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu   
Barchers 
 

MAT 055 Algebraic Literacy 
 

4 

22286 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

22287 471 Daniel.sohl@rrcc.edu  
 

Sohl 

MAT 107 Career Math  
 

3 

21587 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

MAT 120 Math for Liberal Arts GT 4 

20508 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

MAT 121 College Algebra  GT 4 

20509 470 Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu   Faulhaber 

21379 471 Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu   Faulhaber 

MAT 135 Introduction to Statistics GT 3 

21891 470 Paige.cudworth@rrcc.edu   Cudworth 

     

MGD-MULTIMEDIA GRAPHIC DESIGN 

MGD 118 Digital Color Theory 
 

3 

20259 470 Kristina.robbins@rrcc.edu  
 

Robbins 

MOT-MEDICAL OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 

MOT 130 Insurance Billing and Coding 
 

3 

21713 470 Rebecca.hardin@rrcc.edu   Hardin 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHI-PHILOSOPHY 

PHI 111 Introduction to Philosophy GT 3 

21381 471 James.winter@rrcc.edu  
 

Winter 

PHI 112 Ethics GT 3 

20530 470 Marie.feldmeier@rrxx.edu  
 

Feldmeier 

PSY-PSYCHOLOGY 

PSY 101 General Psychology I GT 3 

20532 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  
 

Buckingham 

20533 471 Linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu  
 

Buzogany 

PSY 235 Human Growth and Development GT 3 

20535 470 Christy.cummings@rrcc.edu   Cummings 

     

     

RTE-RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 

RTE 101 Introduction to Radiography  
 

2 

20914 470  
 

Chism 

RTE 255 Multiplanar Sectional Imaging  
 

2 

20848 470 
  

White 
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